STATE OF NEVADA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

1263 S. Stewart Street

Carson City, Nevada 89712

BRIAN SANDOVAL RUDY MALFABON, P.E., Director
Governor

In Reply Refer to:

MEMORANDUM

DATE: November 30 2017
TO: Rudy Malfabon, P.E., Director

FROM: Kurt Haukohl, State Aviation Manager, Multimodal

SUBJECT: Request to match FAA AIP Grants from Fund for Aviation

The Nevada Aviation Technical Advisory Committee (NATAC) met on
November 3) 2017 in Carson City. Nevada Department of Transportation
(NDOT) Aviation Section presented a list of Federal Aviation Administration
(FAA) grants awarded through the FAA Airport Improvement Program (AIP)
for the Federal Fiscal 2017 year. The list contains eligible airports and projects
awarded in Nevada to General Aviation Rural Airports and the NATAC
reviewed and voted to recommend the attached list to NDOT. The 2017 FAA
AIP grants eligible for Airport Projects under NRS 494.048 are those grants
NDOT intends to provide partial reimbursement for local matching funds in
accordance with the attached program schedule.

Please authorize the further acceptance by the director of these

projects by acknowledgement on the following page.

Page 1 of 2



Fund for Aviation Program for 2017 December 4, 2017

Fund for Aviation Program
Based on FAA AIP 2017 Grants Awarded to Eligible Rural Airports
2017 NV Local Match Fund for
Airport LociD Grant Number Sponsor Grants % of NV 6.25% Grant Total Aviation Project Summary
Program ement
Alamo 192 3-32-0034-009-2017 |County of Lincoln 5.3108% 51,220) $ 768,302 55,709 Construct Apron, Construct Taxiway, Construct Taxiway
Austin TMT_| 3-32-0026-017-2017 |County of Lander 2.2840% 522,028 $ 330,417 $2,455 Rehabilitate Runway - 18/36
Battle BAM | 3-32-0001-026-2017 |County of Lander 1.2961% 12,500| $ 187,500 1,393 R Taxiway
Beatty BTY | 3-32-0002-016-2017 |County of Nye 4.1863%| 340,375| $ 605,625 %4,500 Construct Taxiway o ]
Boulder City BVU | 3-32-0003-025-2017 |City of Boulder City 15.8611%|  $152,972] $ 2,294,581 |  $17,051 |Install Apron Flood Lighting, Install Weather Reporting Equi ilitate Apron, |
Carson City CXP_| 3-32-0004-031-2017 [City of Carson City - 3.0458% $29,375| $ 440,625 $3,274 Update Airport Master Plan Study
Eureka osu 3.32-0007-012-2017 |County of Eureka 25125% $20232) § 363,476 2,701 ?::;:almate Access Road, Rehabilitate Apron, Rehabilitate Runway - 18/36, Rehabilitate
Fallon FLX | 3-32-0008-019-2017 |City of Fallon 3.1430% $30,313| $ 454,688 $3,379 Update Airport Master Plan Study
Gabbs GAB | 3-32-0029-009-2017 [County of Nye 1.3609% $13,125| $ 196,875 $1,463 ili Runway - 09/27, ili Runway - 16/34
HTH | 3-32-0009-014-2017 |County of Mineral 0.4938% $4,763| $ 71,438 $531 Install Runway Vertical/Visual Guit System - 10/28 |
Jackpot 06U | 3-32-0024-013-2017 |County of Eiko 3.4217% $33,000 495,000 $3,678 Rehabilitate Runway - 15/33
Mesquite 67L | 3-32-0031-016-2017 |City of Mesquite 6.2763% $60,532 907,980 $6,747 Reconstruct Perimeter Fencing not Required by 49 CFR 1542
Minden MEV_| 3-32-0013-030-2017 |County of Douglas 1.0794% $10,410 156,153 $1,160 Acquire Equi
N Expand Apron, Rehabilitate Apron, Rehabilitate Runway - 12/30, Rehabilitate Taxiway

Minden MEV | 3-32-0013-031-2017 |County of Douglas 14.1680% $136,642| $ 2,049,634 $15,231 [Taxiway B], jlitate Taxiway [Taxiway C], e Taxiway [Taxiway 5]
Owyhee 10U | 3-32-0028-011-2017 |Owyhee Duck Valley Res 2.2773% $21,963| $ 329,445 $2,448 il Apron, il Runway - 05/23, il Taxiway
Panaca 11 | 3-32-0016-012-2017 |County of Lincoln 3.6378% $35,084| $ 526,265 $3,911 Construct Fuel Farm, Install Airport Beacons
Winnemucca WMC | 3-32-0021-024-2017 |City of Wi 12.0943%| $116,643| $ 1,749,643 $13,001 il Taxiway [Taxiway A], ili Taxiway [Taxiway B]
Yerington 043 | 3-32-0022-017-2017 |City of Yerington 17.5510% $169,269| $ 2,539,042 $18,867 il Runway - 01/19, i Taxiway
Fund for
A 100.0000%|  $964,446| $14,466,689 |  $107,500
FAA AIP Nevada Federal Match % 93.75%
FAA AIP Nevada Airport Local % 6.25%
Grant Percent Airport Total 100.00%
Total Estimated Funds Available 2017 from the Fund for Aviation $107,500]

Match for 2017 Grants 11.15%

Please authorize the further implementation of these projects by indicating below
Authorize Implementation of this Program e

Deny Implementation of this Program [ ]

Rudy Malfabon, P.E. e
Director

Page 2 of 2



